
Cherokee County 
1897 

 
 
 

CHEROKEE COUNTY 

BOARD OF VOTER REGISTRATION & 
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      2024 Tentative Board Meetings & Canvass Dates 
 

                                   Time: 9:00am 
 

                                                             (1st Monday of every other month in even years) 
 
 

In accordance with SC Code of Laws 30-4-80, the Freedom of Information Act, Notice is hereby given of 
the 2024 meeting schedule. These meetings will be held at the Voter Registration and Elections office 

located at 110 Railroad Ave unless posted otherwise. 
 

 
 

  Monday, January 8, 2024  
  Thursday, February 8, 2024 ** 

  Thursday, February 29, 2024 ** 

  Monday, March 4, 2024 (rescheduled)  

  Monday, April 8, 2024 

  Monday, May 6, 2024 

  Thursday, June 13, 2024**   (if run-off Canvass Thursday 6.27.24) 
  Monday, July 1, 2024 

  Friday, August 16, 2024  * * (if run off, Canvass Friday 8.30.24)  

  Monday, September 9, 2024 *  

  Monday, October 7, 2024 

  Friday, November 8, 2024  ** 

  Monday, December 2, 2024 

 

 
 
*1st Monday is a holiday 

** Certification date 
 
 
 

Reserve the right to amend if needed. 

*Amended March meeting to February 29, 2024  
 

 

110 Railroad Avenue  • Gaffney, SC 29340  • Phone: 864-902-2307  • Fax: 864-902-1127 
 


